



PREMIER FOODS BRANDED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

PRODUCT DETAILS:			
Product Title:	Sharwood's Korma Curry Cooking Sauce	Brand:	Sharwood's
Legal Description:	A mild curry sauce with tomato, coconut and cream with added vitamins C & D.	Premier Product Code:	1016507
Label Weight/Count (as applicable):	2.25kg e	Spec Version No:	1

SUPPLIER DETAILS:			
Site(s) Manufacturing the Product:	Premier Foods Approved Supplier		
Specification team email address:	specifications_BIFG@premierfoods.co.uk		
RSPO Certificate Number: <i>(only applicable for products containing Palm/Palm Derivatives).</i>	BMT-RSPO-000038	Certified Sustainable Palm Oil:	Mass Balance

INGREDIENT LIST:
Water, Tomato Purée, Tomatoes (7%), Onion, Desiccated Coconut (6%), Cream (4%) (Milk), Whey Protein Concentrate (3%) (from Milk), Modified Maize Starch, Sugar, Cream Replacer (Cream (Milk), Milk Solids, Cultures), Garlic Purée, Ginger Purée, Ground Spices, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Acidity Regulator (Lactic Acid), Concentrated Lemon Juice, Vitamin C, Chilli Powder, Natural Flavouring, Vitamin D, Colour (Lutein).

ON PACK ALLERGEN STATEMENTS:
For allergens, see ingredients in bold .

ON PACK CLAIMS/INFORMATION:
Suitable for vegetarians. Serves 22. Source of vitamins C & D. Source of fibre. 1 Chilli Rating.



**PREMIER FOODS
BRANDED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION**

PRODUCT DETAILS:			
Product Title:	Sharwood's Korma Curry Cooking Sauce	Brand:	Sharwood's
Legal Description:	A mild curry sauce with tomato, coconut and cream with added vitamins C & D.	Premier Product Code:	1016507
Label Weight/Count (as applicable):	2.25kg e	Spec Version No:	1

NUTRITION INFORMATION:		
Typical values	Per 100g as sold	% Reference Intake Value and MTL Colour
Energy (kJ)	454	-
Energy (kcal)	109	-
Fat (g)	7.1	-
of which Saturates (g)	4.2	-
Carbohydrate (g)	7.8	-
of which Sugars (g)	3.6	-
Fibre (g)	2.2	-
Protein (g)	2.4	-
Salt (g)	0.63	-
Vitamin C (mg)	14.5	18% RI
Vitamin D (µg)	2.4	48% RI

RI = Reference Intake

ALLERGEN INFORMATION:			
	Contains Y / N	May Contain Y / N	Additional Information
Peanuts	N	N	
Nuts	N	N	
Sesame	N	N	
Cereals containing Gluten	N	N	
Eggs	N	N	
Milk	Y	N	Cream, Whey Protein Concentrate, Cream Replacer, Milk Solids.
Fish	N	N	
Molluscs	N	N	
Crustaceans	N	N	
Soya	N	N	
Sulphur Dioxide/Sulphites	N	N	
Celery	N	N	
Mustard	N	N	
Lupin	N	N	

Note: The information contained above relates to the presence/absence of ingredients within the product and is not a guarantee of total absence where presence is due to adventitious contamination within the supply chain

Issued by: Tina Thompson

Issue Date: 07.01.2021

Issue: 12

Uncontrolled Document at Point of Issue



**PREMIER FOODS
BRANDED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION**

PRODUCT DETAILS:			
Product Title:	Sharwood's Korma Curry Cooking Sauce	Brand:	Sharwood's
Legal Description:	A mild curry sauce with tomato, coconut and cream with added vitamins C & D.	Premier Product Code:	1016507
Label Weight/Count (as applicable):	2.25kg e	Spec Version No:	1

DIET SUITABILITY:		
	Suitable: Y / N	Additional Information:
Suitable for Vegans	No	Contains Milk
Suitable for Vegetarians	Yes	-
Suitable for Halal	No	Not certified
Suitable for Kosher	No	Not certified
Is the product Organic	No	-
Suitable for Coeliacs	No	Not certified

Note: The information contained above relates to the presence/absence of ingredients within the product and is not a guarantee of total absence where presence is due to adventitious contamination within the supply chain

PRODUCT CODING & STORAGE:			
Position on Pack:	See Cap	Durability Statement:	Best Before End
Inner Barcode:	5000354920752	Outer Barcode:	05000117928629
Shelf Life from Date of Manufacture:	18	Measured as:	Months
Shelf Life Once Opened:	Once opened keep refrigerated and use within 5 days.		
Storage Description:	Store in a cool, dry place. Separation of ingredients is natural so shake well before use.		

ON PACK COOKING/MAKE UP/PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS:
ENSURE THE CENTRE OF THE DISH IS AT LEAST 85°C BEFORE SERVING.
Chef's Suggestions: <ul style="list-style-type: none"> - Great with chicken. - Try with grilled paneer, sweet potato and spinach. - Mix with mayonnaise for a curry dressing.

PALLETISATION:			
Items in Pack:	1	Packs per Outer:	2
Outers per Layer:	36	Layers per Pallet:	5

PREMIER SPECIFICATION APPROVAL:			
Name	Title	Signature	Date
Cat Smith	Specification Technologist		18/07/22

Issued by: Tina Thompson

Issue Date: 07.01.2021

Issue: 12

Uncontrolled Document at Point of Issue